PUBLIC WORKS MEMORANDUM #8-2021

DATE: Feb. 22, 2021

TO: Honorable Mayor Meredith Leighty and City Council Members

THROUGH: Heather Geyer, City Manager

FROM: Kent Kisselman PE, Director of Public Works

SUBJECT: CR-22 – Assignment of Contract from Veris Environmental, LLC to Denali Water

Solutions

PURPOSE

To consider CR-22, a resolution assigning the 2021 Wastewater Treatment Plant: Biosolids Removal, Hauling and Disposal contract to Denali Water Solutions.

BACKGROUND

Veris Environmental, LLC is a waste management company located in Limon. The company is under contract with the City for the removal and disposal of biosolids from the Wastewater Treatment Plant.

On Feb. 8, 2021, Veris Environmental, LLC informed the City that it had been acquired by Denali Water Solutions. Due to the acquisition, it is necessary for City Council to assign the existing contract to Denali Water Solutions.

Council originally approved the contract with Veris on Jan. 25, 2021, through Resolution No. 21-10 for the amount of \$300,000.

BUDGET/TIME IMPLICATIONS

There are no financial or time impacts to the City.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Attached to this memorandum is CR-22, a resolution that, if approved, would assign the City's contract with Veris Environmental, LLC to Denali Water Solutions.

STAFF REFERENCE

If Council members have any questions, please contact Kent Kisselman, Director of Public Works, at kkisselman@northglenn.org or 303.450.4005.

ATTACHMENT

1. Acquisition announcement

CR-22 – Assignment of Contract from Veris Environmental, LLC to Denali Water Solutions



February 8, 2021

To all of our long time customers:

We are excited to welcome Veris Environmental LLC to the Denali Water Solutions ("Denali") family. Denali has recently acquired Veris, and we are in the process of transitioning to the Denali name. All existing contracts in the Veris name remain in effect, and there will be no disruption in our service to you. There will be some subtle differences as to billing and collections. However, we are still committed to serving our customers with the high level of service you expect and deserve. Our local presence in Colorado will remain in place to respond to your needs in a timely fashion.

Denali is a national leader in the management of organic waste streams for both the municipal water and wastewater and industrial food processing industries. Our management team has over 200 years in combined industry experience driving our goal of providing the highest quality services at the best value to our customers while maintaining an outstanding environmental and safety record.

We appreciate your business, and thank you for your patience during this transition. We will be closing our office in Limon, and transitioning all business to either our Regional office in Longmont, or our national headquarters in Russellville, Arkansas. We will provide you with a Denali W-9. If you have any questions regarding any matter, please contact Cindy Gleim or myself at 303-651-7070.

Yours truly, Jay Holmes

Rocky Mountain Regional Manager

SPONSORED BY: MAYOR LEIGHTY COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION RESOLUTION NO. No. <u>CR-22</u> Series of 2021 Series of 2021 A RESOLUTION CONSENTING TO THE ASSIGNMENT OF THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN AND VERIS ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC TO DENALI WATER **SOLUTIONS** BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, THAT: Section 1. The City Council hereby consents to the assignment of the Professional Services Agreement dated January 25, 2021, from Veris Environmental, LLC to Denali Water Solutions for the 2021 Wastewater Treatment Plant Biosolids Removal, Hauling and Disposal services. DATED at Northglenn, Colorado, this day of , 2021. MEREDITH LEIGHTY Mayor ATTEST: JOHANNA SMALL, CMC City Clerk APPROVED AS TO FORM: COREY Y. HOFFMANN

City Attorney